900483093 01/28/2019

900483093

01/28/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM507550

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
P.L. THOMAS & CO., INC.		01/23/2019	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLT HEALTH SOLUTIONS - LAILA NUTRACEUTICALS, LLC			
Street Address:	119 Headquarters Plaza			
City:	Morristown			
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	07960			
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY — LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5502696	MYOTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

7035199802

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

703-519-9801

Email:

mail@krameramado.com, geckhouse@krameramado.com,

rfleming@krameramado.com

Correspondent Name:

KRAMER & AMADO, P.C.

Address Line 1:

330 John Carlyle Street

Address Line 2:

3rd Floor

Address Line 4:

Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronita fleming	-	
SIGNATURE:	/Ronita Fleming/	,	
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2019		

Total Attachments: 1

source=MYOTOR ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 550269(

TRADEMARK REEL: 006560 FRAME: 0283

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT made as of 23rd of January, 2019 by and among P.L. Thomas & Co., Inc, a New Jersey corporation, with an address of 119 Headquarters Plaza; Morristown, NJ 07960, a (the "Assignor"), and PLT Health Solutions—Laila Nutraceuticals, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability corporation, with an address of 119 Headquarters Plaza; Morristown, NJ 07960 (the "Assignee").

- 1. Assignor owns all right, title, and interest to United States Trademark Registration No. 5,502,696 for the mark MYOTOR ("the Trademark"). Assignor wishes to assign all right, title, and interest to the Trademark to Assignee.
- 2. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire, full, and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark and any applications and/or registrations therefor, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert the Trademark and to collect for all past, present, and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties, and proceeds of infringement suits, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.
- 3. Assignor also hereby represents that Assignee is the successor to the portion of Assignor's ongoing and existing business to which the Trademark pertains.

P.L. Thomas & Co., Inc.

Name: Seth Flowerman

Title: President & CEO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006560 FRAME: 0284

RECORDED: 01/28/2019